Docket No.: FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) T-8584 & T-8585 TRADEMARKS ONLY Copyright 1984-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): VITACOST.COM, INC. Name: WALKER DIET INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 3301 NW Boca Raton Blvd., Suite 200 Association Individual(s) □ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Boca Raton State: FL ZIP: 33431 ☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Other Association _ ______ Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?

Yes
No ☐ General Partnership ______ Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership ____ Corporation-State <u>Florida</u> ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: November 3, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/517,480 76/517,481 Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 6. Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stewart L. Gitler, Esq.</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$65.00 Internal Address: <u>HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, PC</u> □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 522 08-2455 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9, Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 4, 2003 Stewart L. Gitler Date Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VITACOST.COM INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA having offices at 2055 High Ridge Road, Boynton Beach, Florida 33426 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, WALKER DIET INC, a Florida corporation, having offices at 3301 NW Boca Raton Blvd., Suite 200, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed effective as of this 300 day of 1000, 2003.

VITACOST.COM INC.

lame. WAY

Title: ______

RECORDED: 11/04/2003

11/03/2003 10:26 5617**5**28888 VITACOST.COM PAGE 03

SCHEDULE A

<u>TRADEMARK</u> <u>SERIAL NUMBER</u>

WALKER DIET 76/517,480 WALKERDIET.COM 76/517,481

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0616